

MEMORANDUM

DATE:	January 27, 2021
TO:	Commissioners' Court
FROM:	Jason Browning Director, Fire Marshal/Emergency Management
RE:	FY21 Emergency Management Performance Grant (EMPG) Application

State law requires that each local emergency management program meet certain requirements. These requirements include maintaining an Emergency Management Plan, conducting/hosting required emergency training for staff, develop and maintenance of an exercise program, and counties must provide for a catastrophic debris program. Collin County is currently meeting these requirements.

The Emergency Management Performance Grant (EMPG) is a program to provide federal funding to the local jurisdictions to develop and carry out emergency management programs. We are requesting permission from the Commissioners' Court to apply for this grant. The deadline for state submittal is February 26, 2021.

Collin County has received this grant for the last thirteen years.

If you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact me.

JB/RG